附件1：

	2023年秋季秸秆机械化还田作业补助资金明细表

	序号
	补助对象
	作业方式
	作业面积(亩)全量
	作业面积(亩)半量
	补助标准 (元/亩)全量
	补助标准 (元/亩)半量
	补助金额（元）

	1
	柏立军
	水田旋耕
	1,007.90 
	4.30 
	20
	16
	20,226.80 

	2
	王彦军
	水田旋耕
	508.00 
	
	20
	16
	10,160.00 

	3
	张志
	水田旋耕
	551.50 
	
	20
	16
	11,030.00 

	4
	刘春宇
	联合整地
	200.00 
	21.60 
	20
	16
	4,345.60 

	5
	李野
	翻埋
	6,662.10 
	7,071.50 
	32
	25.6
	394,217.60 

	6
	刘加伍
	翻埋
	425.50 
	
	32
	25.6
	13,616.00 

	7
	刘春宇
	翻埋
	80.1
	
	32
	25.6
	2,563.20

	8
	李金权
	翻埋
	162.70 
	36.90 
	32
	25.6
	6,151.04 

	合计
	
	
	9,597.80 
	7,134.30 
	
	
	462,310.24 


